orm PTO-1595		

EET

U.S. Department of Commerce

ERev. 6-93) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving parties:
(1) Martin ZIMMERMANN (2) Peter BAUMBACH (3) Walter HAIMERL	Name: Optische Werke G. Rodenstock Internal Address:
(4) Herbert PFEIFFER (5) Gregor ESSER	Street Address: <u>Isartalstr. 43</u>
(6) Jochen BROSIG (7) Werner MÜLLER (8) Martin WECHS	City: <u>München</u> State:
(9) Helmut ALTHEIMER (10) Rainer DORSCH	Zip: <u>D-80469</u> Country: <u>Germany</u>
(11) Winfried NIKOLAUS	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []YES [X]NO
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? [] YES [X] NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[X] Assignment [] Merger	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other	
Execution Dates: 8/21/2002 by Martin ZIMMERMANN 9/2/2002 by Peter BAUMBACH 8/28/2002 by Walter HAIMERL 10/9/2002 by Herbert PFEIFFER 8/14/2002 by Gregor ESSER 8/20/2002 by Jochen BROSIG 9/2/2002 by Werner MÜLLER 10/9/2002 by Martin WECHS 8/20/2002 by Helmut ALTHEIMER 9/14/2002 by Rainer DORSCH 8/20/2002 by Winfried NIKOLAUS	SECTION
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/019,877	B. Patent No(s)∴
Additional number	bers attached? [] YES [X] NO
	6. Total number of application and patents involved: [1]
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be m Richard P. Berg Name: LADAS & PARRY Internal Address: 5670 Wilshire Boulevard, #2100	Any additional fees which may be required are [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 12-0415
City: <u>Los Angeles</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>90036</u>	
3/2002 LMUELLER 00000048 10019877	8. Deposit account number:
C-8021 40.00 DP	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ross A. Schmitt
Name of Person Signing
Reg. No. 42,529

December 12, 2002 Date

(SEE FAGE 2 FOR CERTIFICATE OF MAILING)

PATENT

REEL: 013588 FRAME: 0538

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we

- (1) Martin ZIMMERMANN; residing at Filserweg 14, D-85253 Kleinberghofen, Germany;
- (2) **Peter BAUMBACH**, residing at Schönstr. 20, D-81543 München, Germany;
- (3) **Walter HAIMERL**, residing at Thalkirchnerstr. 78a, D-80337 München, Germany;
- (4) **Herbert PFEIFFER**, residing at Georg-Hann-Str. 16, D-81247 München, Germany;
- (5) **Gregor ESSER**, residing at Madelsederstr. 17, D-81735 München, Germany;
- (6) **Jochen BROSIG**, residing at Hirtenweg 9, D-82031 Grünwald, Germany;
- (7) **Werner MÜLLER**, residing at Waldstr. 17, D-75443 Ötisheim, Germany;
- (8) Martin WECHS, residing at Ohlstadter Str. 17, D-81373 München, Germany;
- (9) **Helmut ALTHEIMER**, residing at An der Halde 2, D-87650 Lauchdorf, Germany;
- (10) Rainer DORSCH, residing at Olivierstr. 15A, D-81477 München, Germany;
- and (11) **Winfried NIKOLAUS**, residing at Am Langhölzl 15, D-85540 Haar, Germany

sell and assign to **Optische Werke G. Rodenstock,** a corporation of Germany, having its principal place of business at <u>Isartalstr. 43, D-80469 München</u>, Germany;

hereinafter referred to as the assignee(s), their successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in <u>"METHOD OF</u>"
<a href="MANUFACTURING SPECTACLES",

invented by us, as described and claimed in PCT International Application No. PCT/DE01/01598, filed on 30 APRIL 2001, and identified as U.S. Serial No. 10/019,877, and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

Subscribed and executed at _	Munchen
on <u>21.08.</u>	Martin ZIMMERMAN
Subscribed and executed at _ on	Marchen, 2092. Peter BAUMBACH
Subscribed and executed at _ on28.08 2002	Minchen, 2002. Walter HAIMERL

B-4443PCT 619417-4 USSN 10/019,877

Subscribed and executed at Minches (10/2002		USSN 10/019,877
Subscribed and executed at Mar Jan (198, 700) (198, 198	·	•
Subscribed and executed at Manden on 10.08.7007 , 2002. Gregor ESSER Subscribed and executed at Mundam on 20.08.07 , 2002. Jochen Brosts Subscribed and executed at Mundam on 1502 , 2002. Werner Müller Subscribed and executed at Minden on 21.012.002 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minden on 11.012.002 , 2002. Martin WECHS	on9/10/2002	
Subscribed and executed at Munder (1997) Werner MÜLLER Subscribed and executed at Munder (1997) Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Munder (1997) Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Munder (1997) Martin WECHS		Merleer & Muffe
Subscribed and executed at Minchess On 11012002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Martin WECHS		Herbert PFEIFFER
Subscribed and executed at Minchess On 11012002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Martin WECHS		
Subscribed and executed at on 20.08.02 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at on 7.502 , 2002. Werner MÜLLER Subscribed and executed at Mindeu , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Mindeu , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Mindeu , 2002. Martin WECHS	Subscribed and executed at	hinder.
Subscribed and executed at Much on 20.08.02 , 2002. Jochen BROSTG Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 180; , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 110/2002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 110/2002 , 2002. Martin WECHS	on 14.08.7002	, 2002.
Subscribed and executed at Much on 20.08.02 , 2002. Jochen BROSTG Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 180; , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 110/2002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 110/2002 , 2002. Martin WECHS		Cre for Vy
Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Melling (Minchess)		$\mathcal O$
Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Melling (Minchess)		_
Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Minchess on 1802 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Melling (Minchess)	Subscribed and executed at	Munch
Subscribed and executed at Mindeller On 1/0/2002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Mindeller Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Mindeller Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Mindeller Mindeller Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Mindeller Mindeller Martin WECHS	2000	
Subscribed and executed at Minchen Subscribed and executed at Minchen On 9/10/2002 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchen On 10.08. Roo2 , 2002. Helmel Wheime		
Subscribed and executed at Minchen Subscribed and executed at Minchen On 911012002 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchen On 10.08. Roo2 , 2002. Helmel Minchen		-Tochen BROSTG
Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Minche		bochen brosig
Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Martin WECHS Minchess Minche		Hire Son
Subscribed and executed at Mincherr, on 9/10/2002 , 2002. Subscribed and executed at Mincherr, on 10.08.2002 , 2002. Helingt Martin wechs	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Subscribed and executed at Minchess, and Minchess, and Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minches, and an executed at Minchess, and an executed at Minchess	on	, 2002. // //li
Subscribed and executed at Minchess, and Minchess, and Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minches, and an executed at Minchess, and an executed at Minchess		
on 9/10/2002 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchel, on 10.08.2002 , 2002. Helmel Allheine		Werner MÜLLER
on 9/10/2002 , 2002. Martin WECHS Subscribed and executed at Minchel, on 10.08.2002 , 2002. Helmel Allheine		
Subscribed and executed at Minches on 10.08. 2002 Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Martin WECHS Martin WECHS	Subscribed and executed at	Minchea.
Subscribed and executed at Minches, on 10.08. 2002, (Helingt Allheime	on 9/10/2002	
Subscribed and executed at Minches, on 10.08. 2002, (Helingt Allheime		
on <u>10.08. 2002</u> , 2002. <u>Iteligat Allhei</u> ne		Martin WECHS
on <u>10.08. 2002</u> , 2002. <u>Iteligat Allhei</u> ne		
on <u>10.08. 2002</u> , 2002. <u>Iteliust Allhei</u> ne		
on <u>10.08. 2002</u> , 2002. <u>Itelieur l'Ellerine</u>	Subscribed and executed at	lünchen.
- Helmat Altheine	11 10 1	
		the hand Allheinso -
HOIMST ALVINE A		Helmut ALTHEIMER

RECORDED: 12/19/2002

Subscribed and executed at	44.9.02 Hundrey
on	Rainer DORSCH
Subscribed and executed at	Müncheh
on <u>20.08.2002</u>	, 2002. S. lo ken
	Winfried NIKOLAUS